KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.ER VIII (3)/5/2024/ KPSC

Thiruvananthapuram Dated :06.02.2025

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Tradesman (Carpentry) in Technical Education Department (Category Number- 419/23) - issuing of Addendum Notification-Reg

- Ref:- 1. Ranked List No:27/2025/ER VIII dated 16.01.2025
 - 2. Letter No.GR3A1/5/2023-KPSC dated 23.01.2025
 - 3. Order of the Hon. KAT No. O.A (EKM)1631/2024 Dated 17/12/2024

It is hereby notified that vide order cited above, the following note is incorporated as note 7 in the Ranked List No:27/2025/ER VIII dated 16.01.2025.

Note 7: Selection for the impugned post Tradesman (Carpentry) in Technical Education Department (Category Number: 419/2023) is made subject to the result of OA(EKM)-1631/2024.

The Ranked List 27/2025/ER VIII dated 16.01.2025 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section officer